

Janitorial Supplies
15014-AT October 7, 2014

NO VENDOR BID ON EVERY ITEM

QTY	DESCRIPTION	Unique Wipers Co.		Hospital Pharmaceutical Consulting		Hunter-Taylor Supply		Interline Brands, Inc. dba AmSan		Brame Specialty Co. Inc.		CMG Resource, LLC	
		CASE/UNIT	AMOUNT	CASE/UNIT	AMOUNT	CASE/UNIT	AMOUNT	CASE/UNIT	AMOUNT	CASE/UNIT	AMOUNT	CASE/UNIT	AMOUNT
265 CS	Towels, Multifold 9 1/4" x 9 1/4" Brown/natural, 4000/Cs (16 packs of 250), Cascade 101751 Kimberly Clarke 01807 Or approved equal MFG/Product _____ Case Pack _____(\$ /M)	no bid	\$ -	\$57.27	\$ 15,176.55	\$12.63	\$ 3,346.95	\$45.78	\$ 12,131.70	\$15.55	\$ 4,120.75	\$38.00	\$ 10,070.00
400 CS	Towels, Hardwound Roll, Hands Free Preserve 10" x 800" a roll Vondrehle #816B Or Approved Equal 6 rolls/case MFG/Product _____ Case Pack _____(\$ /M)	no bid	\$ -	no bid	\$ -	\$26.00	\$ 10,400.00	no bid	\$ -	\$34.95	\$ 13,980.00	\$30.00	\$ 12,000.00
100 EA	Towel Dispenser, Hands Free, Black Vondrehle #1080E Or Approved Equal fits 10" wide roll MFG/Product _____ Case Pack _____(\$ /M)	no bid	\$ -	no bid	\$ -	no bid	\$ -	no bid	\$ -	\$65.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$41.00	\$ 4,100.00
175 CS	Towel Wipes, 12 1/2 x 13", Blue WYPALL L40 wipes, Kimberly Clark or Approved Equal 12 pkgs/case (1 pkg= 56 units) 672 units/case MFG/Product _____ Case Pack _____(\$ /M)	\$25.65	\$ 4,488.75	\$143.29	\$ 25,075.75	\$39.95	\$ 6,991.25	\$83.39	\$ 14,593.25	\$47.25	\$ 8,268.75	\$69.00	\$ 12,075.00
155 CS	Hands Free Antibacterial Soap 1200 ml, Translucent Apricot color Pro Link #GJ-FA120 or approved equal 2/case MFG/Product _____ Case Pack _____(\$ /M)	no bid	\$ -	no bid	\$ -	no bid	\$ -	no bid	\$ -	\$30.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$26.00	\$ 4,030.00
100 EA	Hands Free Dispenser, Black 1200 ml, Pro Link #GJ-YB120 or approved equal MFG/Product _____ Case Pack _____(\$ /M)	no bid	\$ -	no bid	\$ -	no bid	\$ -	no bid	\$ -	no charge	\$ -	\$22.00	\$ 2,200.00
100 BX	Urinal Screen & Deodorizer Scented, Spiced Apple or Cherry WAVE WDS10 Or approved equal 10/box MFG/Product _____ Case Pack _____(\$ /M)	no bid	\$ -	\$43.63	\$ 4,363.00	no bid	\$ -	\$15.63	\$ 1,563.00	\$17.25	\$ 1,725.00	\$20.00	\$ 2,000.00
55 CS	Window Cleaner, Streak-free Dilute 10:1, Birsch #1074693 Or approved equal 4 gallons/case MFG/Product _____ Case Pack _____(\$ /M)	no bid	\$ -	no bid	\$ -	\$29.98	\$ 1,648.90	\$19.75	\$ 1,086.25	\$83.00	\$ 4,565.00	\$41.00	\$ 2,255.00
55 CS	Concentrated All Purpose Cleaner Simple Green (1 gallon) #2730103613005 Or approved equal 4 gallons/case MFG/Product _____ Case Pack _____(\$ /M)	no bid	\$ -	\$118.42	\$ 6,513.10	\$21.60	\$ 1,188.00	\$42.37	\$ 2,330.35	\$32.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$10.00	\$ 550.00
80 CS	All Purpose Cleaner, Pine Sol Lavender Scented, (144 oz bottle) CLO 97301 Or approved equal 3 bottles/case MFG/Product _____ Case Pack _____(\$ /M)	no bid	\$ -	\$71.07	\$ 5,685.60	\$17.44	\$ 1,395.20	\$27.04	\$ 2,163.20	\$30.25	\$ 2,420.00	\$30.00	\$ 2,400.00
35 CS	Disinfecting Wipes, 7" x 8"	no bid	\$ -	no bid	\$ -	\$28.61	\$ 1,001.35	\$30.90	\$ 1,081.50	\$35.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$10.00	\$ 350.00

Janitorial Supplies
15014-AT October 7, 2014

NO VENDOR BID ON EVERY ITEM

QTY	DESCRIPTION	Unique Wipers Co.		Hospital Pharmaceutical Consulting		Hunter-Taylor Supply		Interline Brands, Inc. dba AmSan		Brame Specialty Co. Inc.		CMG Resource, LLC		
		CASE/UNIT	AMOUNT	CASE/UNIT	AMOUNT	CASE/UNIT	AMOUNT	CASE/UNIT	AMOUNT	CASE/UNIT	AMOUNT	CASE/UNIT	AMOUNT	
	Lemon & Lime Blossom, Lysol #WRB1143667 Or approved equal 3 cans/pack MFG/Product _____ Case Pack _____(\$ /M)					6 cans/cs		10168056		Clorox 6/95 count				
40 CS	Wood Polish, Orange Clean Pledge #72373 (9.7 oz. bottle) Or approved equal 12/pack MFG/Product _____ Case Pack _____(\$ /M)	no bid	\$ -	no bid	\$ -	no bid	\$ -	no bid	\$ -	\$36.25	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 160.00	
50 CS	Disinfectant Spray, Pro-Link #CM-RA008 (15.5 oz. bottle) Or approved equal 12/case MFG/Product _____ Case Pack _____(\$ /M)	no bid	\$ -	no bid	\$ -	\$34.08	\$ 1,704.00		\$27.09	\$ 1,354.50	\$22.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$8.00	\$ 400.00
9 CS	Floor Neutralizer, Spray Buff Snapback, Diversey 4116 (1 gallon bottle) Or approved equal 4 gallons/case MFG/Product _____ Case Pack _____(\$ /M)	no bid	\$ -	\$88.39	\$ 795.51	\$19.82	\$ 178.38		\$90.25	\$ 812.25	\$55.00	\$ 495.00	\$40.00	\$ 360.00
9 CS	Wax Floor Finish, Diversey (1 gallon bottle) Or approved equal 4 gallons/case MFG/Product _____ Case Pack _____(\$ /M)	no bid	\$ -	no bid	\$ -	\$53.94	\$ 485.46		\$85.70	\$ 771.30	\$65.00	\$ 585.00	\$83.00	\$ 747.00
11 CS	Floor Stripper, Neutral Scent, Diversey Floor Science #880437 (1 gallon bottle) Or approved equal 4 gallons/case MFG/Product _____ Case Pack _____(\$ /M)	no bid	\$ -	no bid	\$ -	\$32.00	\$ 352.00		\$48.93	\$ 538.23	\$48.00	\$ 528.00	\$63.00	\$ 693.00
60 CS	Bleach, germicidal Pure Bright #KIK BLEACH6 (1 gallon bottle) Or approved equal 6 bottles/case MFG/Product _____ Case Pack _____(\$ /M)	no bid	\$ -	\$25.98	\$ 1,558.80	\$8.38	\$ 502.80		\$11.48	\$ 688.80	\$66.50	\$ 3,990.00	\$11.00	\$ 660.00
350 CS	Toilet Tissue, 2 ply, white Sheet size= 4" x3.75" 500 sheets/roll, individually wrapped Tork #TM16165 or approved equal 96 rolls/case MFG/Product _____ Case Pack _____(\$ /M)	no bid	\$ -	\$112.94	\$ 39,529.00	\$28.00	\$ 9,800.00		\$ 38.44	\$ 13,454.00	\$35.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$66.00	\$ 23,100.00
310 CS	Toilet Tissue, Jumbo roll, 2 ply 3 7/8" x 1000' per roll Pro-Link JT1992A or approved equal 12 rolls/case MFG/Product _____ Case Pack _____(\$ /M)	no bid	\$ -	no bid	\$ -	\$19.78	\$ 6,131.80		\$25.63	\$ 7,945.30	\$25.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$30.00	\$ 9,300.00
75 CS	Can Liners, natural 24" x 24", 7-10 gallon capacity Vintage #VH242406N or approved equal 1000/case MFG/Product _____ Case Pack _____(\$ /M)	no bid	\$ -	no bid	\$ -	\$11.71	\$ 878.25		\$15.39	\$ 1,154.25	\$23.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$21.00	\$ 1,575.00

Janitorial Supplies
15014-AT October 7, 2014

NO VENDOR BID ON EVERY ITEM

QTY	DESCRIPTION	Unique Wipers Co.		Hospital Pharmaceutical Consulting		Hunter-Taylor Supply		Interline Brands, Inc. dba AmSan		Brame Specialty Co. Inc.		CMG Resource, LLC	
		CASE/UNIT	AMOUNT	CASE/UNIT	AMOUNT	CASE/UNIT	AMOUNT	CASE/UNIT	AMOUNT	CASE/UNIT	AMOUNT	CASE/UNIT	AMOUNT
240 CS	Can Liners, extra heavy, black 40" x 46", 40-45 gallon capacity Vintage #VL4046XHB or approved equal 100/case MFG/Product _____ Case Pack _____(\$ /M)	no bid	\$ -	no bid	\$ -	\$20.83	\$ 4,999.20	\$32.15	\$ 7,716.00	\$30.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$20.00	\$ 4,800.00
						Heritage X8046PK		REN14535-CA 250/cs		Vondrehle			
100 CS	Can Liners, light duty, black 30" x 36", 20-30 gallon capacity Vintage #VL3036HB or approved equal 250/case MFG/Product _____ Case Pack _____(\$ /M)	no bid	\$ -	no bid	\$ -	\$17.70	\$ 1,770.00	\$14.71	\$ 1,471.00	\$14.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$21.00	\$ 2,100.00
						Heritage H6036HK		REN22505-CA 250/cs		Vondrehle			
220 CS	Can Liners, heavy duty, black 38" x 58", 55-60 gallon capacity Vintage #VL385815B or approved equal 100/case MFG/Product _____ Case Pack _____(\$ /M)	no bid	\$ -	no bid	\$ -	\$25.99	\$ 5,717.80	\$29.33	\$ 6,452.60	\$16.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$28.00	\$ 6,160.00
						Heritage X7658PK		REN66060-CA		Vondrehle			
100 CS	Can Liners, heavy duty, black 40" x 46", 40-45 gallon capacity Vintage #VL404615B or approved equal 100/case MFG/Product _____ Case Pack _____(\$ /M)	no bid	\$ -	no bid	\$ -	\$20.83	\$ 2,083.00	\$32.15	\$ 3,215.00	\$26.75	\$ 2,675.00	\$24.00	\$ 2,400.00
						Heritage X8046PK		REN143535-CA 250/cs		Vondrehle			
	TOTAL BID AMOUNT		\$ 4,488.75		\$ 98,697.31		\$ 60,574.34		\$ 80,522.48		\$ 93,882.50		\$ 104,485.00

Janitorial Supplies
15014-AT October 7, 2014

QTY DESCRIPTION		Riverside Paper Supply		Interboro Packaging Corp.		Calico Industries Inc.		Complete Packaging & Shipping Supply		Alta One, LLC		Birsch Industries	
		CASE/UNIT	AMOUNT	CASE/UNIT	AMOUNT	CASE/UNIT	AMOUNT	CASE/UNIT	AMOUNT	CASE/UNIT	AMOUNT	CASE/UNIT	AMOUNT
	Lemon & Lime Blossom, Lysol #WRB1143667 Or approved equal 3 cans/pack MFG/Product _____ Case Pack _____(\$ /M)												
40 CS	Wood Polish, Orange Clean Pledge #72373 (9.7 oz. bottle) Or approved equal 12/pack MFG/Product _____ Case Pack _____(\$ /M)	\$ 46.52	\$ 1,860.80	no bid	\$ -	no bid	\$ -	\$108.46	\$ 4,338.40	\$ 30.70	\$ 1,228.00	\$ 53.24	\$ 2,129.60
								12-16 oz.		6/case			
50 CS	Disinfectant Spray, Pro-Link #CM-RA008 (15.5 oz. bottle) Or approved equal 12/case MFG/Product _____ Case Pack _____(\$ /M)	\$52.79	\$ 2,639.50	no bid	\$ -	no bid	\$ -	\$71.88	\$ 3,594.00	\$ 44.88	\$ 2,244.00	\$ 52.16	\$ 2,608.00
								Lysol 12- 12.5 oz.		Claire			
9 CS	Floor Neutralizer, Spray Buff Snapback, Diversey 4116 (1 gallon bottle) Or approved equal 4 gallons/case MFG/Product _____ Case Pack _____(\$ /M)	\$78.55	\$ 706.95	no bid	\$ -	no bid	\$ -	\$76.32	\$ 686.88	\$ 33.60	\$ 302.40	\$ 32.80	\$ 295.20
										Entral		Revitalize	
9 CS	Wax Floor Finish, Diversey (1 gallon bottle) Or approved equal 4 gallons/case MFG/Product _____ Case Pack _____(\$ /M)	\$69.48	\$ 625.32	no bid	\$ -	no bid	\$ -	no bid	\$ -	\$ 68.83	\$ 619.47	\$ 65.28	\$ 587.52
										Betco		Superior Plus	
11 CS	Floor Stripper, Neutral Scent, Diversey Floor Science #880437 (1 gallon bottle) Or approved equal 4 gallons/case MFG/Product _____ Case Pack _____(\$ /M)	\$45.65	\$ 502.15	no bid	\$ -	no bid	\$ -	no bid	\$ -	\$ 53.40	\$ 587.40	\$ 46.68	\$ 513.48
										Entral		No Scrub Plus	
60 CS	Bleach, germicidal Pure Bright #KIK BLEACH6 (1 gallon bottle) Or approved equal 6 bottles/case MFG/Product _____ Case Pack _____(\$ /M)	\$9.06	\$ 543.60	no bid	\$ -	no bid	\$ -	\$31.88	\$ 1,912.80	\$ 11.63	\$ 697.80	\$ 10.93	\$ 655.80
										Private Label			
350 CS	Toilet Tissue, 2 ply, white Sheet size= 4" x3.75" 500 sheets/roll, individually wrapped Tork #TM16165 or approved equal 96 rolls/case MFG/Product _____ Case Pack _____(\$ /M)	\$32.43	\$ 11,350.50	no bid	\$ -	no bid	\$ -	\$40.62	\$ 14,217.00	\$ 29.30	\$ 10,255.00	\$ 33.87	\$ 11,855.55
										Private label		Feathersoft	
310 CS	Toilet Tissue, Jumbo roll, 2 ply 3 7/8" x 1000' per roll Pro-Link JT1992A or approved equal 12 rolls/case MFG/Product _____ Case Pack _____(\$ /M)	\$19.48	\$ 6,038.80	no bid	\$ -	no bid	\$ -	no bid	\$ -	\$17.64	\$ 5,468.40	\$24.62	\$ 7,632.20
										Integrity			
75 CS	Can Liners, natural 24" x 24", 7-10 gallon capacity Vintage #VH242406N or approved equal 1000/case MFG/Product _____ Case Pack _____(\$ /M)	\$12.68	\$ 951.00	\$11.48	\$ 861.00	\$9.84	\$ 738.00	\$27.68	\$ 2,076.00	\$17.90	\$ 1,342.50	\$13.08	\$ 981.00
				INT-2424-L		Calico 9970001				Integrity		Berry Plastic	

Janitorial Supplies
15014-AT October 7, 2014

		<i>Riverside Paper Supply</i>		<i>Interboro Packaging Corp.</i>		<i>Calico Industries Inc.</i>		<i>Complete Packaging & Shipping Supply</i>		<i>Alta One, LLC</i>		<i>Birsch Industries</i>	
<u>QTY</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>CASE/UNIT</u>	<u>AMOUNT</u>	<u>CASE/UNIT</u>	<u>AMOUNT</u>	<u>CASE/UNIT</u>	<u>AMOUNT</u>	<u>CASE/UNIT</u>	<u>AMOUNT</u>	<u>CASE/UNIT</u>	<u>AMOUNT</u>	<u>CASE/UNIT</u>	<u>AMOUNT</u>
240 CS	Can Liners, extra heavy, black 40" x 46", 40-45 gallon capacity Vintage #VL4046XHB or approved equal 100/case MFG/Product _____ Case Pack _____ (\$ /M)	\$17.87	\$ 4,288.80	\$11.82	\$ 2,836.80	\$10.23	\$ 2,455.20	\$22.74	\$ 5,457.60	\$15.90	\$ 3,816.00	\$20.27	\$ 4,864.80
				INT-4046-XH		Calico 9940338				Allstate		Berry Plastic	
100 CS	Can Liners, light duty, black 30" x 36", 20-30 gallon capacity Vintage #VL3036HB or approved equal 250/case MFG/Product _____ Case Pack _____ (\$ /M)	\$18.23	\$ 1,823.00	\$12.84	\$ 1,284.00	\$15.76	\$ 1,576.00	\$24.79	\$ 2,479.00	\$19.15	\$ 1,915.00	\$16.45	\$ 1,645.00
				INT-3037-H		Calico 9940037				Allstate		Berry Plastic	
220 CS	Can Liners, heavy duty, black 38" x 58", 55-60 gallon capacity Vintage #VL385815B or approved equal 100/case MFG/Product _____ Case Pack _____ (\$ /M)	\$21.21	\$ 4,666.20	\$19.84	\$ 4,364.80	\$16.63	\$ 3,658.60	\$22.73	\$ 5,000.60	\$25.10	\$ 5,522.00	\$19.41	\$ 4,270.20
				INT-3858-EXD		Calico 9911395				Allstate		Berry Plastic	
100 CS	Can Liners, heavy duty, black 40" x 46", 40-45 gallon capacity Vintage #VL404615B or approved equal 100/case MFG/Product _____ Case Pack _____ (\$ /M)	\$17.87	\$ 1,787.00	\$16.82	\$ 1,682.00	\$14.36	\$ 1,436.00	\$26.66	\$ 2,666.00	\$19.38	\$ 1,938.00	\$24.15	\$ 2,415.00
				INT-4048-L		Calico 9910070RS				Allstate		Berry Plastic	
	TOTAL BID AMOUNT		\$ 78,936.21		\$ 11,028.60		\$ 14,526.60		\$ 76,732.58		\$ 95,828.47		\$ 90,851.05

Janitorial Supplies
15014-AT October 7, 2014

QTY DESCRIPTION		Suffolk Sanitary Supply Co. Inc.		Unipak Corp.		Pyramid School Products		Central Poly Corporation		Chesapeake Corporation		Bob Barker Company Inc.	
		CASE/UNIT	AMOUNT	CASE/UNIT	AMOUNT	CASE/UNIT	AMOUNT	CASE/UNIT	AMOUNT	CASE/UNIT	AMOUNT	CASE/UNIT	AMOUNT
	Lemon & Lime Blossom, Lysol #WRB1143667 Or approved equal 3 cans/pack MFG/Product _____ Case Pack _____ (\$ /M)									PP33711 6/75 CT		#15949	
40 CS	Wood Polish, Orange Clean Pledge #72373 (9.7 oz. bottle) Or approved equal 12/pack MFG/Product _____ Case Pack _____ (\$ /M)	\$41.92 \$	1,676.80	no bid	\$ -	\$3.97 \$	158.80	no bid	\$ -	\$25.04 \$	1,001.60	no bid	\$0.00
										MD811			
50 CS	Disinfectant Spray, Pro-Link #CM-RA008 (15.5 oz. bottle) Or approved equal 12/case MFG/Product _____ Case Pack _____ (\$ /M)	\$21.60 \$	1,080.00	no bid	\$ -	\$24.98 \$	1,249.00	no bid	\$ -	\$28.46 \$	1,423.00	\$47.00	\$2,350.00
										CLR018		#76123	
9 CS	Floor Neutralizer, Spray Buff Snapback, Diversey 4116 (1 gallon bottle) Or approved equal 4 gallons/case MFG/Product _____ Case Pack _____ (\$ /M)	\$76.52 \$	688.68	no bid	\$ -	no bid	\$ -	no bid	\$ -	\$26.83 \$	241.47	\$55.00	\$55.00
										SZ-CS0725004-4X1		#90653	
9 CS	Wax Floor Finish, Diversey (1 gallon bottle) Or approved equal 4 gallons/case MFG/Product _____ Case Pack _____ (\$ /M)	\$ 42.00 \$	378.00	no bid	\$ -	no bid	\$ -	no bid	\$ -	\$39.35 \$	354.15	no bid	\$0.00
										SZ-CS0750004 4X1			
11 CS	Floor Stripper, Neutral Scent, Diversey Floor Science #880437 (1 gallon bottle) Or approved equal 4 gallons/case MFG/Product _____ Case Pack _____ (\$ /M)	\$ 41.93 \$	461.23	no bid	\$ -	no bid	\$ -	no bid	\$ -	\$34.89 \$	383.79	no bid	\$0.00
										SZ-31100004 4X1			
60 CS	Bleach, germicidal Pure Bright #KIK BLEACH6 (1 gallon bottle) Or approved equal 6 bottles/case MFG/Product _____ Case Pack _____ (\$ /M)	\$7.88 \$	472.80	no bid	\$ -	no bid	\$ -	no bid	\$ -	\$9.08 \$	544.80	\$20.00	\$1,200.00
										AUS365		GNA1	
350 CS	Toilet Tissue, 2 ply, white Sheet size= 4" x3.75" 500 sheets/roll, individually wrapped Tork #TM16165 or approved equal 96 rolls/case MFG/Product _____ Case Pack _____ (\$ /M)	\$30.24 \$	10,584.00	no bid	\$ -	no bid	\$ -	\$29.99 \$	10,496.50	\$24.62 \$	8,617.00	no bid	\$0.00
										Vondrehle B50096 (4,1 x 3,2) size		PVS5020	
310 CS	Toilet Tissue, Jumbo roll, 2 ply 3 7/8" x 1000' per roll Pro-Link JT1992A or approved equal 12 rolls/case MFG/Product _____ Case Pack _____ (\$ /M)	\$23.10 \$	7,161.00	no bid	\$ -	no bid	\$ -	\$25.99 \$	8,056.90	\$15.06 \$	4,668.60	no bid	\$0.00
										Atlas A700		GEN9215	
75 CS	Can Liners, natural 24" x 24", 7-10 gallon capacity Vintage #VH242406N or approved equal 1000/case MFG/Product _____ Case Pack _____ (\$ /M)	\$14.03 \$	1,052.25	\$12.30 \$	922.50	no bid	\$ -	\$10.80 \$	810.00	\$10.68 \$	801.00	no bid	\$0.00
										Hilex Poly		UPC 242406N	
										Central Poly CP2424N6		GEN242406N	

Janitorial Supplies
15014-AT October 7, 2014

		<i>Suffolk Sanitary Supply Co. Inc.</i>		<i>Unipak Corp.</i>		<i>Pyramid School Products</i>		<i>Central Poly Corporation</i>		<i>Chesapeake Corporation</i>		<i>Bob Barker Company Inc.</i>	
<u>QTY</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>CASE/UNIT</u>	<u>AMOUNT</u>	<u>CASE/UNIT</u>	<u>AMOUNT</u>	<u>CASE/UNIT</u>	<u>AMOUNT</u>	<u>CASE/UNIT</u>	<u>AMOUNT</u>	<u>CASE/UNIT</u>	<u>AMOUNT</u>	<u>CASE/UNIT</u>	<u>AMOUNT</u>
240 CS	Can Liners, extra heavy, black 40" x 46", 40-45 gallon capacity Vintage #VL4046XHB or approved equal 100/case MFG/Product _____ Case Pack _____ (\$ /M)	\$16.33	\$ 3,919.20	\$12.50	\$ 3,000.00	no bid	\$ -	\$16.20	\$ 3,888.00	\$20.53	\$ 4,927.20	\$36.00	\$8,640.00
		Hilex Poly		UPC40468				Central Poly CP4046KXH		MP4046SXH			
100 CS	Can Liners, light duty, black 30" x 36", 20-30 gallon capacity Vintage #VL3036HB or approved equal 250/case MFG/Product _____ Case Pack _____ (\$ /M)	\$18.10	\$ 1,810.00	\$10.90	\$ 1,090.00	no bid	\$ -	\$16.90	\$ 1,690.00	\$11.32	\$ 1,132.00	\$33.00	\$3,300.00
				UPC 37H				Central Poly CP3036K		MP3036H			
220 CS	Can Liners, heavy duty, black 38" x 58", 55-60 gallon capacity Vintage #VL385815B or approved equal 100/case MFG/Product _____ Case Pack _____ (\$ /M)	\$17.87	\$ 3,931.40	\$14.50	\$ 3,190.00	no bid	\$ -	\$19.20	\$ 4,224.00	\$24.24	\$ 5,332.80	\$31.00	\$6,820.00
		Hilex Poly		UPC 3858EG5				Central Poly CP3858KH		MP3858SXH			
100 CS	Can Liners, heavy duty, black 40" x 46", 40-45 gallon capacity Vintage #VL404615B or approved equal 100/case MFG/Product _____ Case Pack _____ (\$ /M)	\$16.33	\$ 1,633.00	\$10.00	\$ 1,000.00	no bid	\$ -	\$16.20	\$ 1,620.00	\$17.08	\$ 1,708.00	\$41.75	\$2,087.50
		Hilex Poly		UP 46M				Central Poly CP4046KH		MP4046X			
TOTAL BID AMOUNT			\$ 60,681.31		\$ 9,202.50		\$ 18,940.80		\$ 55,321.35		\$ 66,866.56		\$ 29,272.30

Janitorial Supplies
15014-AT October 7, 2014

Guernsey Inc.

<u>QTY</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>CASE/UNIT</u>	<u>AMOUNT</u>
265 CS	Towels, Multifold 9 1/4" x 9 1/4" Brown/natural, 4000/Cs (16 packs of 250), Cascade 101751 Kimberly Clarke 01807 Or approved equal MFG/Product _____ Case Pack _____(\$ /M)	NP-MFN4000	\$12.65 \$ 3,352.25
400 CS	Towels, Hardwound Roll, Hands Free Preserve 10" x 800" a roll Vondrehle #816B Or Approved Equal 6 rolls/case MFG/Product _____ Case Pack _____(\$ /M)	NP-6800101	\$25.98 \$ 10,392.00
100 EA	Towel Dispenser, Hands Free, Black Vondrehle #1080E Or Approved Equal fits 10" wide roll MFG/Product _____ Case Pack _____(\$ /M)	NP-PC0900	\$38.00 \$ 3,800.00
175 CS	Towel Wipes, 12 1/2 x 13", Blue WYPALL L40 wipes, Kimberly Clark or Approved Equal 12 pkgs/case (1 pkg= 56 units) 672 units/case MFG/Product _____ Case Pack _____(\$ /M)	DRC-3500B-9 900/case	\$43.34 \$ 5,677.54
155 CS	Hands Free Antibacterial Soap 1200 ml, Translucent Apricot color Pro Link #GJ-FA120 or approved equal 2/case MFG/Product _____ Case Pack _____(\$ /M)	Betco 75729 10000ml/cs	\$37.45 \$ 2,321.90
100 EA	Hands Free Dispenser, Black 1200 ml, Pro Link #GJ-YB120 or approved equal MFG/Product _____ Case Pack _____(\$ /M)	Betco 91968	\$20.00 \$ 2,000.00
100 BX	Urinal Screen & Deodorizer Scented, Spiced Apple or Cherry WAVE WDS10 Or approved equal 10/box MFG/Product _____ Case Pack _____(\$ /M)	Impact 1493 12/bx	\$13.62 \$ 1,362.00
55 CS	Window Cleaner, Streak-free Dilute 10:1, Birsch #1074693 Or approved equal 4 gallons/case MFG/Product _____ Case Pack _____(\$ /M)	Harvard 341504	\$26.79 \$ 1,473.45
55 CS	Concentrated All Purpose Cleaner Simple Green (1 gallon) #2730103613005 Or approved equal 4 gallons/case MFG/Product _____ Case Pack _____(\$ /M)	Harvard 267604	\$21.00 \$ 1,155.00
80 CS	All Purpose Cleaner, Pine Sol Lavender Scented, (144 oz bottle) CLO 97301 Or approved equal 3 bottles/case MFG/Product _____ Case Pack _____(\$ /M)	Harvard 2529 4 gals/case	\$24.00 \$ 1,632.00
35 CS	Disinfecting Wipes, 7" x 8"		\$21.50 \$ 387.00

Janitorial Supplies
15014-AT October 7, 2014

Guernsey Inc.

<u>QTY</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>CASE/UNIT</u>	<u>AMOUNT</u>
	Lemon & Lime Blossom, Lysol #WRB1143667 Or approved equal 3 cans/pack MFG/Product _____ Case Pack _____(\$ /M)	Monk Disinfectant 80ct/6cs	
40 CS	Wood Polish, Orange Clean Pledge #72373 (9.7 oz. bottle) Or approved equal 12/pack MFG/Product _____ Case Pack _____(\$ /M)	Chase 5910	\$40.00 \$ 1,416.00
50 CS	Disinfectant Spray, Pro-Link #CM-RA008 (15.5 oz. bottle) Or approved equal 12/case MFG/Product _____ Case Pack _____(\$ /M)	Chase 5157 16.5 oz./12cs	\$35.40 \$ 1,770.00
9 CS	Floor Neutralizer, Spray Buff Snapback, Diversey 4116 (1 gallon bottle) Or approved equal 4 gallons/case MFG/Product _____ Case Pack _____(\$ /M)	Harvard 367804	\$21.75 \$ 195.75
9 CS	Wax Floor Finish, Diversey (1 gallon bottle) Or approved equal 4 gallons/case MFG/Product _____ Case Pack _____(\$ /M)	Harvard 350004	\$47.90 \$ 431.10
11 CS	Floor Stripper, Neutral Scent, Diversey Floor Science #880437 (1 gallon bottle) Or approved equal 4 gallons/case MFG/Product _____ Case Pack _____(\$ /M)	Harvard 113504	\$31.53 \$ 346.83
60 CS	Bleach, germicidal Pure Bright #KIK BLEACH6 (1 gallon bottle) Or approved equal 6 bottles/case MFG/Product _____ Case Pack _____(\$ /M)		\$9.50 \$ 570.00
350 CS	Toilet Tissue, 2 ply, white Sheet size= 4" x3.75" 500 sheets/roll, individually wrapped Tork #TM16165 or approved equal 96 rolls/case MFG/Product _____ Case Pack _____(\$ /M)	NP 9650033	\$25.26 \$ 8,841.00
310 CS	Toilet Tissue, Jumbo roll, 2 ply 3 7/8" x 1000' per roll Pro-Link JT1992A or approved equal 12 rolls/case MFG/Product _____ Case Pack _____(\$ /M)	NP-7304-1000	\$13.52 \$ 4,191.20
75 CS	Can Liners, natural 24" x 24", 7-10 gallon capacity Vintage #VH242406N or approved equal 1000/case MFG/Product _____ Case Pack _____(\$ /M)	Colonial HCR34LC	\$13.30 \$ 997.50

Janitorial Supplies
15014-AT October 7, 2014

Guernsey Inc.

<u>QTY</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>CASE/UNIT</u>	<u>AMOUNT</u>
240 CS	Can Liners, extra heavy, black 40" x 46", 40-45 gallon capacity Vintage #VL4046XHB or approved equal 100/case MFG/Product _____ Case Pack _____ (\$ /M)	\$33.15	\$ 3,182.40
100 CS	Can Liners, light duty, black 30" x 36", 20-30 gallon capacity Vintage #VL3036HB or approved equal 250/case MFG/Product _____ Case Pack _____ (\$ /M)	\$11.92	\$ 1,192.00
220 CS	Can Liners, heavy duty, black 38" x 58", 55-60 gallon capacity Vintage #VL385815B or approved equal 100/case MFG/Product _____ Case Pack _____ (\$ /M)	\$22.66	\$ 4,985.20
100 CS	Can Liners, heavy duty, black 40" x 46", 40-45 gallon capacity Vintage #VL404615B or approved equal 100/case MFG/Product _____ Case Pack _____ (\$ /M)	\$19.46	\$ 1,946.00
	TOTAL BID AMOUNT		\$ 63,618.12

Colonial CRCB2-46X
250/case

Colonial CRB36M

Colonial CRTGG58HP

Colonial

Janitorial Supplies
15014-AT October 7, 2014

Guernsey Inc.

<u>QTY</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>CASE/UNIT</u>	<u>AMOUNT</u>